



Legislation Text

File #: 07-00693, **Version:** 1

Consider recommendations regarding the Westside Storm Drain Project Phase III Agreements, Second District, as follows:

- a) Award the construction contract for the Westside Storm Drain Project Phase III in the amount of \$1,939,989.00 to the lowest responsible bidder MGE Underground (not a local vendor), subject to the provisions of documents and certifications, as set forth in the plans and specification applicable to the project and as required by law;
- b) Authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract upon return of the contractor's executed contract documents, and the review and approval of the County Counsel, Auditor-Controller, and Risk Manager or their authorized representatives;
- c) Approve a contingency in the amount of \$109,499.45 for the above subject project;
- d) Approve plans and specifications for the project;
- e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement for Cost Sharing with the City of Santa Barbara for the project;
- f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement with Fugro West Inc.(a local vendor) in an amount not to exceed \$112,000 for construction inspection services for the project from the period of July 10, 2007 through June 30, 2008; and
- g) Authorize a 15% contingency with Fugro West, Inc. in the amount of \$16,800 for additional work that may be needed to complete the project.

[Enter body here.]